1M3LV EM-2660-B Rev.5MG CO., LTD. www.mgco.jp
5-2-55 Minamitsumori, Nishinari-ku, Osaka 557-0063 JAPAN
Space-saving Signal Conditioners M3-UNIT Series
SIGNAL TRANSMITTER
(field- and PC-configurable)
Model: M3LV
OPERATING MANUAL
2M3LV EM-2660-B Rev.5MG CO., LTD. www.mgco.jp

38M3LV EM-2660-B Rev.5MG CO., LTD. www.mgco.jp
5-2-55 Minamitsumori, Nishinari-ku, Osaka 557-0063 JAPAN
12.3  MODEL NUMBERING
Code number:  M3LV–R4/[1][2]
INPUT – Field-selectable
 DC Current & Voltage
  Current:  0 – 20 mA DC
  Millivolt:  -1000 – +1000 mV DC
  Voltage:  -10 – +10 V DC
OUTPUT – Field-selectable
 Current
  0 – 20 mA DC
 Voltage
  -2.5 – +2.5 V DC
  -10 – +10 V DC
POWER INPUT
 DC Power
  R4:  10 – 32 V DC (Operational voltage range 9 – 36 V, ripple 10% p-p max.)
[1] CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
 A:  PC and field configurable
 B:  Field configurable
[2] OPTIONS
 Standards & Approvals
  Blank:  CE marking
  /UL:  UL approval, CE marking
 Other Options
  Blank:  None
  /Q:  Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
 COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
  /C01:  Silicone coating
  /C02:  Polyurethane coating
  /C03:  Rubber coating (UL not available)
39M3LV EM-2660-B Rev.5MG CO., LTD. www.mgco.jp
5-2-55 Minamitsumori, Nishinari-ku, Osaka 557-0063 JAPAN
12.4  EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
  mm (inch)
10 11 12
7 8 9
4 5 6
1 2 3
10
6
(4
.1
7)
18 (.71) 110.5 (4.35)
62
 (2
.4
4)
[5 (.20)]
• When mounting, no extra space is needed between units.
DIN RAIL
35mm wide